CH \$40.00 865550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC, as Administrative Agent		09/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLOAN PHARMA S.À R.L.,	
Street Address:	1441 Springdale Road	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40241	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86555043	ZELNORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=CRG - USWM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=CRG - USWM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=CRG - USWM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=CRG - USWM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0392

900515189

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 16, 2019

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated effective as of July 1, 2019, made by CRG SERVICING LLC (the "Grantee"), and acknowledged and agreed by SLOAN PHARMA S.À R.L., a private limited liability company ("société à responsabilité limitée") governed by the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under the number B191903 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, certain Guarantors party thereto and the Grantee and (ii) that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") made by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee, a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2016 at Reel 5835/Frames 0273-0282; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to totally and permanently terminate, release, discharge and disclaim its security interest and any other interest it may have in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby agrees and states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby totally and permanently terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims its security interest in the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Disclaimer of Any Other Interest.</u> Grantee hereby totally and permanently terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims all other right, title and interest (if any) it may have in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0393

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CRG SERVICING LLC

Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

SLOAN PHARMA Á À RÍL
By: Rue And A
Name: P. Breckinridge Jones
Title: Class B Manageri
Date Signed:
And
By:
Name: Andrej Grossmann
Title: Class A Manager
Date Signed:
By: H. Rusal
Name: H. Lee Warren
Title: Class B Manager,
Date Signed: 9919

REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0395

Exhibit A

Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING	FILING	REGISTRATIO	REGISTRATIO
		DATE	NUMBER	N DATE	N NUMBER
ZELNORM	United States of	March 5,	86555043	Pending application 5th extension to file	
	America	2015		SOU granted 06/06/2019	
ZELNORM	Brazil	06.04.2001	823152685	29.05.2007	823152685
	Brazil	13.01.2003	825157218	03.07.2007	825157218
_/					
ZELNORM (Logo)					
ZELMAC	Brazil	17.07.1995	818638010	30.09.1997	818638010
ZELMAC	Ecuador	11.09.2001	117156	17.04.2002	16402
ZELMAC	Germany	19.07.1995	640080	19.07.1995	640080
ZELNORM	European Union	15.02.2001	2089647	15.11.2002	2089647
ZELNORM	European Union	26.09.2007	6335021	29.08.2008	6335021
ZELMAC	European Union	25.01.2001	2054856	28.07.2004	2054856
ZELNORM	Mexico	18.02.2011	1156374	09.02.2012	1266068
ZELMAC	Mexico	02.08.1995	239029	29.08.1995	502156
ZELMAC	Russian	19.07.1995	640080	19.07.1995	640080
	Federation				
ZELMAC	Singapore	26.12.1995	S/12436/95	06.02.2001	T95/12436Z
ZELNORM	Switzerland	25.09.2007	564889	22.11.2007	564889

207153844 v4

RECORDED: 09/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0396